the Income Statement retrospectively. This change resulted in a reclassification of dilution gains from Capital

Reserve account to Retained Profits account and does not give rise to a change in the Group’s Cashflow, Total

Assets, Total Liabilities or Total Equity. The voluntary change is intended to bring the Group’s reporting on the

dilution gains closer to the practice of most other companies and views of the relevant accounting bodies to

enhance the comparability of the Group’s accounts with other companies’ accounts for the benefit of users of

the financial statements.

Gamuda Berhad (Company No. 197601003632 (29579-T))

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Year Ended 31 July 2021

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements
(The figures have not been audited)

21

8. Basis of Preparation (cont’d)

The impact on financial statement for the financial year ended 31 July 2020, arising from change in accounting

policy are disclosed below:

 As previously

stated

Effect of change

of accounting

policy

 As

restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Consolidated income statement

For the financial year ended 31 July 2020

Profit  attributable to:-

Owners of the Company 371,680   4,821   376,501

Non-controlling interests 52,510   -   52,510

424,190   4,821   429,011

Other comprehensive income

to be reclassified to profit/loss

Net accretion in an associated company
arising from capital contribution 4,821   (4,821)   -

Consolidated financial position

As at 31 July 2020

Equity And Liabilities

Equity attributable to Owners  of the Company

Other Reserves 440,943   (151,970)   288,973

Retained Profits 4,479,203   151,970   4,631,173

The Group has not early adopted new or revised standards and amendments to standards that have been
issued but not yet effective for the accounting period beginning 1 August 2020. The initial application of the
MFRSs, Amendments to MFRSs and IC Interpretations, which will be applied prospectively or which requires
extended disclosures, is not expected to have any significant financial impact on the interim financial
statements of the Group.

9. Audit Report of Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The audit report of the Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended 31 July 2020 was not subject to